Jisd

DSN JE/KHR 7 (AR

o

7.

No. SY00635A

YERK: 20224E4 H 19 F

Sdakuragawa

7 B A DSN-1460A At EEvE
0 & 350 mm it H 0 JISI0K350A7 T
® 5B 12.5 m
it H = 14 m’/min
T — 4 R 72O T AR S TR BN
B A 45 kW 18 % 6 1%
B 400 VvV EISR F i
BR# 50 Hz & & 85 A
L) PN AY — T VA LB
W= B 631077 T#5  7316DBB
B K E T — Z B 2INEAT A= T —L MW75A SiC X SiC
4R AARE X AR
iH B Z—E L hE 1 (ISO VG32) 6.5 A%

TE-EE

e &

F— AN I =F 27—~ /L7 aTrH + 2K H

7C X 14  mm?

2PNCTS 3C X 0.75 mm?

10 m fhEERR ¢

31.1

mm

A7 :FC200

r— 7 FC200

E—F7L—2:FC200

F—2 7 SUSA20)2 EAE]

ToaX— LR RN

77y MEFC200

Y a3 —FC200

r—3 27 F123—:FC200

fE: - mm  BAT: - mm T oNET .

R TARIRE F: 965 kg

7 A AR §: 355 kg

B THEIIIVE AR SR XIS TTRERL< TS0

PS—-14A FERBiAEE T

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

AN v 7 8 E il R X

P

3

Saalin > ZRERR

- DSN-1260A , F-1260A .
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
A B | LU (2¥/min) A7 (m) [F 334 (min™ ) RTINS W) | R TR (%)
I e ) 11/14 14/12.5 1000 (50Hz) 45
NOTE
AL
301 .
20 +4 100
. 4 90
\ TOTAL HEAD \
. 4 80 -
| PUMP EFFICIENCY |
- 4 70 T
Nl P<T]
= 'l
- 4 60 — \ —
4
//’ \\\
104 100 50 F—r————F+FFF"F"F—"FF—F " F+F—F—F—
\\\
N
{1 804 40
1 604 30
SHAFT POWER }
4 404 20 ——
4 204 10
0] o4 o
(m) &wW) | (%) ¢ 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
a SN o R (m’/min)
T2 |=zv |20 CAPACITY
T © o U
ST i %?j AT ate 24-Dec-11
s g | o ;; R Hayashi Haruta
=B |z § No. 00033D




791 1506 255
3
Lowest Level
1 438 _ EIEJKAL 780 25MIN LI F
|
|
X Y 4
A\ Y4 S
[ (2 @ _
. /
—-[ Q- R I9 CeF——— - - —dt ||
(qp]
e .
LO
2
T00ASGPW
LO o (sl
<t (o) K N 5
Foundation Bolts
o o EBAIIL b 2-M24 X 200
P S
o ~ 75
©
O
(qp]
y Lo
<
e
T 7 7
,,,,,,,, AV
(en] (@] O
(an] (@] —A-—1— ©
~ Lo o
}#\' i 34
Voo ™
580 850
N ¢D |[P.C.D
JIS 10K 360A 752
L
7 37 T30
JWWA 350A" Flange 10 | 25 | 472
PumpType DSN—1430A. 1460A Date Sign Scale Title / & H& ) ) Dwg.No. / IEES
tngE:AddandCorrectDimension'20.05.27AZin Aoproved £ A H Z 4 R _E Instal |at|0n\ Diagram |_30724
F:Change the terminal box cover '22.01.25 S.Hashida & & = Apr. 20. 1999 Kaneda 1/12 *E'ﬁ- ( %EE) F
© Checked Type / # =
:; = B G Pump Setter:Type PS-14A SAﬁKi‘URAHGAWAPU-MPMFGIfO’LTD
D : VA z
° o "D | Aer.20.1999 | Hayashi PS-T4ATE EIRE & D%ﬂﬁllliﬁ/2£1ﬁr‘ﬁ




J— | — € J—

\ g N —

O/ O\/ ™~/ o\/ D\ O\ —\/ N\ <t\/ Lo
D AEEREARACOAEEREERRDDER
|
L]
N _
< - ~ =
o

N

_ = =

B

o

[Fig 00455 -] KZ_I'




(s mh 4 ME - B
Mark Part Name Material « Note
| 3T 2T~ AT e s — MTP
Miniatue Thermal Protecter
9 7 Z vk FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
g | FmIT NIRRT N — FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
4 XY T XA —T IV 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
A EURSS L SSHIT g A
Lifting Chain SS+Zincification
6 T ARV SS400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
e 631022C3
Bearing Ball Bearing
8 ET—FT¥Th SUS420J2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
g |I—¥ -
Rotor -
10 A7 4 -
Stator _
11 A N FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
19 |[WEINTZ L SS400
Cooling Jacket Mild Steel
13 |HIGEAK AT SGP
Cooling Pipe Mild Steel
14 _XTYT 7316DBB
Bearing Ball bearing
5 KRR T
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
Lubricant Terbine Oil
Mechanical Seal -
18 T—HH FC200
Motor Base Cast Iron
19 |¥—AnTTT FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
20 Ir— T N— FC200
Casing Cover Cast Iron
o1 |AANT—I RN A
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
929 VYT hAR)—T STKM13A+A72
Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating
Casing Cast Iron
TR FC200
Impeller Cast Iron
95 | ¥TAILT SUS304
Mouth Ring Stainless Steel
o | aL T N— FC200
Suction Cover Cast Iron
o7 |HART TR 55400
Guide Bracket Mild Steel
og |HARRTAH — FCD500
Guide Slider Ductile Cast Iron
0 |EVT AT FINY FC200
Setting Delivery Cast Iron
Approved | o Daze - :Ign hi | Title wER g To.
Checked Ct-26-2015 -Hayashi Construction Diagram N30320C-KZ
Drawn | 2015/10/26 | _ Koizumi Tyee | DSN-1430A, 1460A RN 2 ZBEFR
Fig.No. Fig00455-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

26=0Oct=15




[Fig 00168 [B] —_I|

(&) BEEEEEEEREEG)EE@ @@WMW%\WWMWW@@ \@
RN /07 T
mn,//uu «A‘V

/
mﬁv, AN //mﬂ\>.“v _
= ‘Jl‘”’) $
= N A\
oG AL ] ; LO =
P ——F SN /é
y (il k

@

_m,

N&k
BEOO  ©
@
®

)
€

(19019015

N
i

‘
7 T\ =
A
M\ A
—\ \—
M

\ \ / /
® PRI
S P @

-
——

&%



DSN-1460A

H 5

O BEBE
‘ Discharge ‘ 350mm ‘ OutPut ‘ 45kW ‘ Voltage ‘ 400 V ‘
s HaEs TR B e ST &R OB wE
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
_ ZEI~ILA (Jpn) & Pkt B Japanese 35x 100
1-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:ynthetii Resin 1
- EESXRILAE (Eng) =%l English 35 x 100
1-21731209 Earth Label AE é:lynthetic Resin 1
_ ERE T C1020PC 14sqxR8
2 TT1 4 8 Tip§ Copper 6
_ E&E I C1020PC 14sqxR8
3 TT1 4 8 Tip Copper 1
_ EREmF C1020PC 1.25sq X R4
4 TT1 25 4 Tip§ Copper 8
pas2lg SUS304 ¢8
7 |SCU8 Shackle Stainless Steel 2
FTARILE SS400 M10
10 [EYBM10 Eye Bolt Mild Steel 1
FRARILE SUS304 M12 x 35
11 BUM1 235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
AT Ty SUS304 M12
12 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ EER)—T C1020PC 1.25sq
13 TT1 25 B Cririping Sleeve Copper 3
RUNHEF2—T &g TT1.25-B ¢6x50 1m=78046
14 78027 Insulating Sleeve é:ynthetic Resin 3
_ EER)—T C1020PC 14sq
15 TT1 4 B Cririping Sleeve Copper 6
RUNHEF21—T & kg TT14-B ¢ 15%X90 1m=78049
16 178018 Insulating Sleeve é:ynthetic Resin 6
FRARILS SUS304 M16 x 60
17 BUM1 660 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
=Ly v SUS+& T A M16
1 8 SLWM1 6 Seal Washer Stainles:slSteeHSynthetic Rubber 6
7 LEARILE SUS304
19 61 023 Hollow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 1
=Ly v SUS+& T A M8
20 SLWMS Seal Washer StainlesTSteeHSynthetic Rubber 1
NAERILE SUS304 M16 x 50
21 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
AT Ty SUS304 M16
22 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
NAERILE SUS304 M16 x 50
23 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
=Ly v SUS+& T A M16
24 SLWM1 6 Seal Washer StainlesTSteeHSynthetic Rubber 8
FANTSY SUS304 M16 L=20.5
25 61 01 8 Qil Plug Stainless Steel 1
AVE DY JUTR d=¢ 158 D=¢ 26 t=2
26 (*) 40009 Packing Non—Asbestos 1
FAIL—IL =N d=¢ 75 D=100 t=13
27 SC751 001 3 Qil Seal é:ynthetic Rubber 1
oy (=) N ¢353d=¢117.07
28 (*) 0825 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
be: D pice A—EVH Non-additive Turbine Oil
29 T6500 Lubricant Terbine Oil 6.5L
NARILE SUS304 M10x 25
30 BUM1 025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel
AT Ty SWRH4A M10
31 SWM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
BRIV FC MW75A DSN1250A~1650A
32 241 64 Dxetector Housing Cast Iron 1
NAMRILE SUS304 M16 x 105
33 BUM1 61 05 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
RPNV Ty v SUS304 M16
34 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
YRRV SUS304 M12xL=66
35 SUM1 2488 Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 8
NATFT Ik SUS304 M12
36 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 8
AT Ty SUS304 M12
37 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
AhZHILE—IL NHS-675J/DSN1650A
38 IMWT75A Mechanical Seal 1
FRINRS C2700W M5 x 8
39 PBM58 Screw Brass 3
NARILE SUS304 M12 x 30
40 BUM1 230 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
RV T Ty SUS304 M12
41 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
FAILT—IL (=) PN $90 D=¢ 100 t=13 NHS-675J/DSN1650A
42 TCN901 1 51 3 Oil Seal é:lynthetic Rubber 2
TARBVAE—X SGP NHS-675J/DSN1650A
43 71 038 Distance Piece Mild Steel 1
AN —IINTDOT FC NHS-675J/DSN1650A
44 24077 Qil Seal Housing Cast Iron 1
X INR)—=T S35C+A71a $90 L=61 DSN1650A/NHS675J
45 31 060 Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating 1
S5O BT 2 T 4572 ST A2 844D %, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. | 1/4 Z X : ERE S
% B .—\skkid%ﬁﬁ%b‘”iﬂ‘ﬁ%;ﬂmt VEbhELESN, ComZm us 2».- any t\em nmrkedj’%;k" in pm’jng. thout net Page. | Fig.Draw.No. F1800168B Doc. No. L30471E-KK




DSN-1460A

H 5

ol | 350mm [ 52 | 45kW [ FEEF | 400V
Bs BRES I B BE T & - B & "=
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
46 (%) OB12 i BRIL 1 |#353d=47579
o Kisoo o s i
48 |BUM1230 ;T;iz?nbgolt gltJaSiggjs Steel 4 |W2>30
© |SWUMI2B T T
50 |(*) OB29 i BRIL 1 [#383d=412977
51 124076 A o | |NHS-675/DSN-1650A
52 |(¥) 0G240 |97 AR | |#57d=62393
S T045 B I
WD020 R e |
5 TTO04  ALRSELES, T
5% | AW16 A T P
57 | AN16 A Mid Stee Lo
58 |(¥) OG300 |97 BRTL e | [657d=42993
59 |(¥) 0G400  |g%7 amIL . [657d=#3993
o0 23168 T ik
61 |B7316DBB o227 1
62 |(%) OP315 (977 BRTL o 8B4 dE=43145
0 TT125B  |EE07T CIoZ0Pe [
64 178011 ﬁ”ﬁiﬁi@;& gﬁgﬁgé%sm | |TT125-B $5x50 Tm=78051
65 BSMI030  |RALiL, N i
o0 |SWUMI0B &7 T I
o7 23169 W T
68 130160 ﬁc;of“g':j? ggasijégsitea {  |NHS-850A/DSNT650A
69 |50175 o 1 [30-45KW
70 151235 A | |30-4BKW-6P 200V
71 120166 N 0 e 1 |NHS-650A
IMTPH e g 1
73 |(*) OP315 il BHIL e 1 |#84d=¢3145
74 1B6310Z2Z Q;.Jnf SSJ%ZS& 1 33;0525%%120 B=27
75 121127 SIS o 1 [NFS-630A,650A
76 |(¥) 0G200  [9u7 BRTL . [657d=#1993
77 122178 ST XTN O | |PSN-1230A/60A ~T0CT4Sq
RGN s e
79 {73817 i 02801P | |100x63 2UAEE
0 HRUZ6-48 L S I
81 |AL120 S:n:;z;(l; git)ﬁj;esm 120 oc | EFHYIETARMEAIALM 100:9~10
82 178001 g7 EamE 6  |55sa~T4sq 10
83 | 78004 L sAEE 3 |076sa~35sq 66
84 170117 Jbry_T BHIL e | |~ #321D=¢527207824%
85 |TT14-5 Tffp%ﬁﬁ?— 812,,23% 1| |T4saxRs
86 |PBM58 oy c2700W W xe
e e oo | 2711 BHE | pig00168B | b\ |L304TIE-KK




DSN-1460A

H 5

0% FEBE
‘ D\schajlfge ‘ 350mm ‘ OutPut ‘ 45kW ‘ VoItZe ‘ 400 V ‘
s HaEs TR B e RIS wE
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
AT Ty SWRH4A M5
87 SWMSB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
AR SUS304 M8 x 25
89 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
JLR)—THT FC ~ ¢35 2-M8 P=70
90 761 26 Gland Cast Iron 1
FvTRANVT—T I 2PNCTS B fd 1meE iR5EIE5mE 14sq
91 |CE210G Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables 10m Price:per a met;';/SaIes:per 5m
oy (=) mPN ¢3.1d=¢ 1094
93 (*) OG1 10 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
_ 12~_Z (50Hz) FC 50Hz
94-1 1 0482 Impeller Cast Iron 1
_ A2 ~_Z (60Hz) FC 60Hz
94-2 1 0484 Impeller Cast Iron 1
_ T=uy FC 7522 F DSN-1450A
95-1 1 2066FL Casing Cast Iron 1
B =04 FC &R DSN-1450A BllFEY
95-2/112066PS Casing Cast Iron 1 Optional Parts
AVRSET SuUs ¢ 90 t=39 #1%65,4-M12
96 64051 Impeller Cover Stainless Steel 1
ORI SUS304 ¢ 340 t=10
97 1 3068 Mouth Ring Stainless Steel 1
RATAARILE SUS304 M5 x 12
98 HUM51 2 Hollowset Bolt Stainless Steel 4
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 50
99 | BUM1650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
APV Ty SUS304 M16
100 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
NANRILS SUS304 M12 x 45
101 | HUM1245 Hollowset Bolt Stainless Steel 4
AP T Ty SUS304 M12
102 SWUM1 2H Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
ROTREUR SS400 DSN1450A ¢ 575 H=300
103 1 7008 Pump Stand Mild Steel 1
NAERILE SUS304 M16 x 35
104 BUM1 635 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
AT Ty SUS304 M16
105 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
HoavhN— FC DSN-1250A/1450A/1650A
106 1 31 66 Suction Cover Cast Iron 1
IR SUS304 ¢ 340 t=10
107 1 3068 Mouth Ring Stainless Steel 1
NENRMRILE SUS304 M5 x 12
108 HUM51 2 Hollowset Bolt Stainless Steel 4
T—= 0T hN— FC DSN-850B~1660A
109 1 1 090 Casing Cover Cast Iron 1
oy =N $5.7d=¢399.3
110 (*) OG400 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
NARILE SUS304 M10 x 20
111 BUM1 020 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
RV Tyw SUS304 M10
112 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 2
AHRT LA SS400 DSN-1250A~1650A
113 26058 C?ooling Jacket Mild Steel 1
AHIKEK /AT SGP DSN1250A~1650A
114 881 1 2 (;jooling Pipe Mild Steel 1
IREV (=) PN NBR
115 (*) 701 66 Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 2
NAMRILE SUS304 M10 x 20
116 BUM1 020 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
=Ty v SUS+& BT A M10
1 1 7 SLWM1 0 Seal Washer Stainle:SteeHSynthetie Rubber 2
oy PN ¢57 d=¢399.3
118 (*) OG400 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
ARTESRILA (Jpn) ARkl Japanese 100 x 60
119 731 206 Caution Label A é:lyntheti?: Resin 1
ARFETNILAE (Eng) A AR English 100 x 60
120 731 21 0 Caution Label AE é:ynthetiac Resin 1
TSIV HE SS400 JISTOK350AFlange
121 9001 6 Discharge Pipe With Flange Mild Steel 1
AVE DY AT LA JISTOK350AFARILER
122 (*) PK1 01 4B Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
NARILE SUS304 M22 x b5
123 BUM2255 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 16
T—=INo50T SUS304 d=¢ 38 B=20
124 74070 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
T—=TINIT T RE SUS304 d=¢4
125/77006 Chain Stainless Steel 1
NARILE SUS304 M6 x 20
126 BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
NATFT Yk SUS304 M6
127 NUM6A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
S5 BB b AT LT 8572 ZE U2 B A A5 % 5, Price and parts speciffeations are subject Lo change without notice. | 3/4 ZHRIX . THE S
X B OMI Askkéﬂﬁﬁé%;m{i;ﬂﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬁb \J/r.\btkd:‘iw Y Cmuimlus ﬁ)r any Elom markadj‘r\::’ in pri;ng. o Page. | Fig.Draw.No. Flgoo 168B Doc. No. L30471E-KK




DSN-1460A

0% H5 BEBE
‘ Discharge ‘ 350mm ‘ OutPut ‘ 45kW ‘ Voltage ‘ 400 V ‘
s HaEs TR B e ST &R OB wE
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
JLTvia (=) N d=¢31.8D=¢ 39
128 701 09 Rubber Bush é:ynthetic Rubber 1
NUNE R ED STPG DSN1250A~1650A
12989490 i Stee i
INyELOYU T BRESWIZ (x) MOFL=E0 |BI5EY
901 IDSN1450APO  |p,cking & O-ring Set 1 Optional Parts
— EREE FC JIST0K350A75> 2 /Flange BIFEY
902 |PS-14A Pump Setter Cast Iron 1 Optional Parts
RS OHAR IR I T &7 B H I/ B354 03V E T, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 4/4 ZRIX . S
% BRI A‘s‘k&gaﬂiﬁzﬁ,)(/)(i;}\]iﬁj’i?ﬁb \Jaz)ﬁwjéu Cumimllus ifur any tmm mar'kcdj'r\:kt’ in pn;ng. o Page. | Fig.Draw.No. Flgoo 168B Doc. No. L30471E-KK






